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Individuals seeking to become Industrial Storm Water (ISW) Certified Operators for the first time 
must pre-register with the appropriate Registration Contact for the desired training session listed 
below.  Before attending a training session, the individual should review the DEQ ISW webpage, 
specifically the following sections:  the ISW Operator Training Manual and review exercise, the 
visual assessment tutorials, and the industrial activity specific controls section.  Please bring a 
copy of the ISW Operator Training Manual to the training session.  A current training manual 
can be downloaded from the DEQ ISW webpage at:  http://www.michigan.gov/deq/0,1607,7-
135-3313_3682_3716-24018--,00.html 
 
The trainee will then be required to mail a complete certification application along with the 
certification fee of $30 to the address identified on the application to receive the certification.  
PAYMENT IS NOT REQUIRED BEFORE THE TRAINEE ATTENDS THE TRAINING SESSION 
OR WRITES THE EXAM.  Trainees must bring a picture ID (driver license or passport) to the 
training session. The training and exam will take approximately 4 hours.   All Classes start at 
9:00AM. 
 

DISTRICT REGISTRATION CONTACTS TRAINING/EXAM DATES 

Gaylord Field Office  
2100 W M-32 
Gaylord, MI  49735 
 

Justin Bragg 
braggJ@michigan.gov 

989-370-5819 

 March 21 

 August 23 

 December 20 
 

Cadillac Field Office 
120 W Chapin St 
Cadillac, MI  49601 
 

Brian Maturen 
maturenB@michigan.gov 

231-876-4477 

 March 7 

 May 9 

 July 12 
 

Grand Rapids District Office  
350 Ottawa Ave., NW, 5th Floor 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
 

Ryan Grant 
grantR3@michigan.gov 

616-250-6134 

 February 9 

 April 6 

 June 8 

 August 10 

 October 12 

 December 6 
 

Jackson District Office 
301 E Louis Glick Hwy 
Jackson, MI  49201 
 

Matt Konieczki 
konieczkiM@michigan.gov 

517-780-7912 

 February 1 

 April 5 

 June 14 

 August 30 

 October 25 

 December 20 
 

Kalamazoo District Office 
7953 Adobe Road 
Kalamazoo, MI  49009 

Laurelin Martin 
martinL16@michigan.gov 

269-567-3574 

 January 18 

 March 22 

 May 17 

 July 12 

 September 13 

 November 8 
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DISTRICT REGISTRATION CONTACTS TRAINING/EXAM DATES  

Lansing District Office 
Constitution Hall 
525 W Allegan St 
Lansing, MI  48933 
 

Sue Ashcraft 
ashcraftS@michigan.gov 

517-284-6660 

 January 12 

 March 16 

 May 11 

 July 13 

 September 6 

 November 9 
 

Saginaw Bay District Office 
401 Ketchum Street, 
Suite B 
Bay City, MI  48708 
 
 

Keith Noble 
nobleK@michigan.gov 

989-385-4242 

 January 10 

 February 9 

 March 9 

 April 11 

 May 9 

 June 13 

 July 11 

 September 12 

 October 12 

 December 12 
 

Southeast Michigan District 
Office 
27700 Donald Court 
Warren, MI  48092 
 
 

Ryan Schwarb 
schwarbR@michigan.gov 

248-508-1123 
 
 

 January 18 

 February 15 

 March 15 

 April 19 

 May 17 

 June 14 

 July 19 

 August 16 

 September 20 

 October 18 

 November 15 

 December 20 
 

Upper Peninsula District 
Office  
1504 W. Washington St. 
Marquette, MI  49855 
 
 

Lindsey Ringuette 
ringuetteL@michigan.gov 

906-228-4806 

 January 10 

 March 7 

 May 9 

 July 11 

 October 3 

 December 5 
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